

Order below Exh.6 Criminal M.A. No.662/2023

This is an application filed by the applicant for service of notice to the non-applicant by R.P.A.D. Hence, application is allowed as prayed.

Udgir.
Date : 09/02/2024

Sd/-
(K.A. Powar)
J.M.F.C., Udgir