

MHLA090052172023



Cri.M.A. No. 662/2023
Suvarna Vs. Dhiraj and ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.10

Perused the e-filed record of the case. Perusal of the same reveals that the complainant has moved an application and thereby permission is sought for to pay the costs amount of Rs.1000/-. She has submitted that just after passing the order immediately on next date she had been before the Court to do so. Further, she has submitted that due to business due to other Court she did not get knowledge about the instant order. Considering the reason put forth and nature of the proceeding vis-a-vis the bona fide conduct of the applicant, he needs to be permitted to deposit the above costs amount. Hence, he is hereby permitted to comply with the order passed Exh.9.

(The instant application is filed through e-filing, and therefore without getting print out of this order, it is uploaded.)

Date : 16.12.2024.
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.4), Udgir.