

MHLA090052172023



**Cri.M.A. No. 662/2023**  
**Suvarna Vs. Dhiraj and ors.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

Perused the e-record of the case. Perusal of the same reveals that the applicant neither turn to the Court since last 4 to 5 dates nor did she take any steps in the case. Even today she did not appears despite repeated calls until 05.42 pm. The case is old enough. The daily board of the Court is being swollen due to the stalling of such cases. Thus, the Court cannot wait much more for the arrival of the applicant and steps at her instance. Hence, the application needs to be posted for dismissal order for defendant at the end of the applicant. Hence, put up for dismissal order on next date. Order accordingly.

Date : 16.05.2025.  
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),  
(Court No.4), Udgir.